Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 3-2018

IMO

7529988

9162667

7636767

8863343

9045613

8866826

9304095

8230405

7726952

8100624

8231007

8873776

9218014

8858219

7504122

9104835

8955524

8951413

8607658

8104565

9167631

9295529

9427081

7723986

9490492

9312676

9146106

9267089

8806084

9303388

9567958

7905285

Name*

HAJ SAYED 1
LEONIE P

RIGEL
SVETOSLAVA
TK ROTTERDAM
ALEKSANDR LEBED
AQUAKULA
BELLATRIX
DANA TRADER
FOM

FORWARD
FURY

GRAN CANARIA CAR
NIKA

NOUR F
RHAPSODY
SUADIYE
ZAKAMSK

ALSA

AMANDA
AMIRA MARIAM
AVILA

BBC PACIFIC
BEE

BRITANNIA G
CLARA

COMET

COOK STRAIT
CTK-5

CYGNUS
DALMATIA G

DEEPSEA WORKER

Flag

TZ
AG
TG
PA
LR
PA
LR
TG
TG
PA
TZ
TZ
PT
TZ
TG
IT
PA
KM
CK
DK
TV
AG
AG
SL
IT
AG
LR
HK
UA
MT
IT

VC

Inspection
Date

5-3-2018
21-3-2018
14-2-2018

6-3-2018
10-3-2018
21-2-2018

5-3-2018
10-2-2018
20-3-2018
10-3-2018
13-3-2018

6-3-2018
13-3-2018
17-3-2018
29-3-2018

1-3-2018
25-3-2018

8-3-2018
26-2-2018
23-3-2018
22-3-2018
13-3-2018
26-2-2018
21-2-2018
27-2-2018
26-3-2018
23-2-2018
19-3-2018

9-2-2018
14-2-2018
26-2-2018

19-1-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

Duration Of
Detention

24
2

17

13

11

12

28

17

70

on Port State Control

Release
Date

29-3-2018
23-3-2018
3-3-2018
7-3-2018
16-3-2018
1-3-2018
8-3-2018
16-3-2018
26-3-2018
18-3-2018
20-3-2018
12-3-2018
15-3-2018
21-3-2018
31-3-2018
7-3-2018
28-3-2018
21-3-2018
9-3-2018
24-3-2018
31-3-2018
15-3-2018
1-3-2018
10-3-2018
1-3-2018
29-3-2018
7-3-2018
23-3-2018
9-3-2018
3-3-2018
3-3-2018
30-3-2018

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

3



IMO

9392078

9191943

9754422

9246906

9341756

9418080

9065962

9142514

9148025

9371309

8226351

9341732

8209717

8420713

9030498

7813561

9421128

9437763

9706425

8022872

9334404

9268978

8518156

9293454

8986389

57

Name*

DINO

DRAGONERA
FREYJAW

FRISIAN LADY
IMKE

KEMAL KURU
MARGARET
MEDEMBORG

MSC ANAHITA
MYKONOS
NEFTERUDOVOZ-46M
NORDFJORD

PEAK AMSTERDAM
RAMONA

REDON

SClI

SIDER MARIEL
SOUTHERN BREEZE
STINOTTING HILL
SUHA QUEEN |
SUSANNE THERESA
THEOSKEPASTI
UMUT

VECCHIO BRIDGE

YURIY POLTORATZKIY

Flag

PA
PT
cY
NL
NL
PA
PA
NL
LR
Gl
UA
NL
BS
FI
PA
PA
PT
MT
MH
TG
DK
VC
PA
PA

PA

Inspection

Date
12-3-2018

12-3-2018

6-3-2018

7-3-2018

21-3-2018

13-3-2018

4-3-2018

27-2-2018

5-3-2018

2-3-2018

26-3-2018

7-3-2018

19-3-2018

24-3-2018

20-3-2018

6-3-2018

8-3-2018

28-2-2018

7-3-2018

28-3-2018

8-3-2018

4-3-2018

8-3-2018

14-3-2018

15-3-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

3

3

Release
Date

15-3-2018
15-3-2018
10-3-2018
14-3-2018
25-3-2018
17-3-2018

7-3-2018

6-3-2018
11-3-2018

5-3-2018
31-3-2018
10-3-2018
20-3-2018
28-3-2018
21-3-2018

8-3-2018
11-3-2018

7-3-2018
10-3-2018
31-3-2018

9-3-2018

8-3-2018
22-3-2018
21-3-2018

18-3-2018

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 3 -2018

IMO*

7529988

7636767

8863343

9045613

9162667

7504122

7726952

8100624

8230405

8231007

8858219

8866826

8873776

8951413

8955524

9104835

9218014

9304095

7723986

7813561

7905285

8022872

8104565

8209717

8226351

8420713

8518156

8607658

8806084

8986389

9030498

9065962

Name

HAJ SAYED 1

RIGEL
SVETOSLAVA

TK ROTTERDAM
LEONIE P

NOUR F

DANA TRADER
FOM

BELLATRIX
FORWARD

NIKA

ALEKSANDR LEBED
FURY

ZAKAMSK

SUADIYE
RHAPSODY

GRAN CANARIA CAR
AQUAKULA

BEE

SClI

DEEPSEA WORKER
SUHA QUEEN |
AMANDA

PEAK AMSTERDAM
NEFTERUDOVOZ-46M
RAMONA

UMuT

ALSA

CTK-5

YURIY POLTORATZKIY
REDON
MARGARET

Flag

T2
TG
PA
LR
AG
TG
TG
PA
TG
T2
T2
PA
T2
KM
PA
IT
PT
LR
SL
PA
VC
TG
DK
BS
UA
FI
PA
CK
UA
PA
PA
PA

Inspection
Date

5-3-2018
14-2-2018

6-3-2018
10-3-2018
21-3-2018
29-3-2018
20-3-2018
10-3-2018
10-2-2018
13-3-2018
17-3-2018
21-2-2018

6-3-2018

8-3-2018
25-3-2018

1-3-2018
13-3-2018

5-3-2018
21-2-2018

6-3-2018
19-1-2018
28-3-2018
23-3-2018
19-3-2018
26-3-2018
24-3-2018

8-3-2018
26-2-2018

9-2-2018
15-3-2018
20-3-2018

4-3-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

24

17

17

70

14

11

28

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

29-3-2018
3-3-2018
7-3-2018

16-3-2018

23-3-2018

31-3-2018

26-3-2018

18-3-2018

16-3-2018

20-3-2018

21-3-2018
1-3-2018

12-3-2018

21-3-2018

28-3-2018
7-3-2018

15-3-2018
8-3-2018

10-3-2018
8-3-2018

30-3-2018

31-3-2018

24-3-2018

20-3-2018

31-3-2018

28-3-2018

22-3-2018
9-3-2018
9-3-2018

18-3-2018

21-3-2018
7-3-2018

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3

3



IMO*

9142514

9146106

9148025

9167631

9191943

9246906

9267089

9268978

9293454

9295529

9303388

9312676

9334404

9341732

9341756

9371309

9392078

9418080

9421128

9427081

9437763

9490492

9567958

9706425

9754422

57

Name

MEDEMBORG

COMET

MSC ANAHITA

AMIRA MARIAM

DRAGONERA

FRISIAN LADY

COOK STRAIT

THEOSKEPASTI

VECCHIO BRIDGE

AVILA

CYGNUS

CLARA

SUSANNE THERESA

NORDFJORD

IMKE

MYKONOS

DINO

KEMAL KURU

SIDER MARIEL

BBC PACIFIC

SOUTHERN BREEZE

BRITANNIA G

DALMATIA G

STINOTTING HILL

FREYJAW

Flag

NL
LR
LR
TV
PT
NL
HK
VC
PA
AG
MT
AG
DK
NL
NL
Gl
PA
PA
PT
AG

MT

MH

cYy

Inspection
Date

27-2-2018
23-2-2018
5-3-2018
22-3-2018
12-3-2018
7-3-2018
19-3-2018
4-3-2018
14-3-2018
13-3-2018
14-2-2018
26-3-2018
8-3-2018
7-3-2018
21-3-2018
2-3-2018
12-3-2018
13-3-2018
8-3-2018
26-2-2018
28-2-2018
27-2-2018
26-2-2018
7-3-2018

6-3-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

7

12

Release Date

6-3-2018
7-3-2018
11-3-2018
31-3-2018
15-3-2018
14-3-2018
23-3-2018
8-3-2018
21-3-2018
15-3-2018
3-3-2018
29-3-2018
9-3-2018
10-3-2018
25-3-2018
5-3-2018
15-3-2018
17-3-2018
11-3-2018
1-3-2018
7-3-2018
1-3-2018
3-3-2018
10-3-2018

10-3-2018

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 3

- 2018

IMO : 9162667 Company Stefan Patjens Reederei GmbH , , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: LEONIE P Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Container Antigua and Barbuda 9991 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Riga 2018-3-23 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

2-2-2018 30-11-2022
14-11-2017 30-11-2022
14-11-2017 12-2-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 1 of 57

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2018

IMO : 9045613 Company Pasifik Gemi Isletmeciligi, , , Liberia
Name: TK ROTTERDAM Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer Provence shipping & chartering sarl, , , FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 6036 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Oristano 2018-3-16 6 day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 17-8-2017 27-9-2022  Belgium 2-1-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-8-2016 30-6-2021  Turkey 19-6-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 2-8-2016 30-6-2021  Turkey 19-6-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Lifeboats no
Lifeboat inventory no
Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert. no
Technical files and if applicable, monitoring manual no
ISM no
Sanitary Facilities no
Doors no
Fire drills no
Atmosphere testing instrument no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
Fire pumps and its pipes no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 57

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2018

IMO : 8863343 Company Yug-Dniprotrans LLC, , , Panama
Name: SVETOSLAVA Classification society National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
Charterer )y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 3994 1972
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Taganrog 2018-3-7 1 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-12-2017 9-5-2018
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 10-12-2017 9-5-2018
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 10-12-2017 9-6-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Hull - cracking yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
Decks - corrosion yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
Overloading no
Freeboard marks yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 57

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 7636767 Company Global Marine Consulting Ltd, , , Togo
Name: RIGEL Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 2827 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2018-3-3 17 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-5-2017 19-5-2022
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 20-5-2017 19-5-2022
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 29-9-2016 6-8-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
International code of signals-SOLAS no
Voyage or passage plan no
ISM yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
Functional requirements no
Maintenance of Fire protection systems no
Machinery controls alarm no

Page 4 of 57

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2018

IMO : 7529988 Company Safety Management-ISM Srl, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: HAJ SAYED 1 Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 1882 1976
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 2018-3-29 24 day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-10-2017  27-9-2018  Lebanon 24-12-2017
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Load Line 12-10-2017  27-9-2018  Lebanon 24-12-2017
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-10-2017  28-2-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Lights, shapes, sound-signals no

Nautical publications no

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no

Rescue boats

International ship security certificate

Certificates for master and officers

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire drills

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.

Operation of GMDSS equipment

yes Maritime Bureau of Shipping

no

no

no

no

yes Maritime Bureau of Shipping

yes Maritime Bureau of Shipping

no

yes Maritime Bureau of Shipping

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 57

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

Fire alarm

- 2018

yes Maritime Bureau of Shipping

IMO : 9304095
Name: AQUAKULA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

C Transport Maritime SAM, , , Liberia

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Liberia 30721 2004

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Gavle 2018-3-8 3 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-6-2017 29-1-2022  United States 20-12-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 21-6-2017 29-1-2022  United States 20-12-2017
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 8-9-2017 18-6-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 57

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 9218014
Name: GRAN CANARIA CAR

Company

Flota Suardiaz SL, , , Portugal

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro cargo

Flag
Portugal

Gross tonnage
9600

Keeldate
2000

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Malaga 2018-3-15 2 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-5-2016 26-4-2021  Spain 9-6-2017
Lloyd's Register Load Line 18-5-2016 26-4-2021  Spain 12-2-2018
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 10-11-2016  9-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Log-books/compulsory entries no
ISM no
Abandon ship drills no
Fire detection and alarm system no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 57

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9104835
Name: RHAPSODY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

- 2018

Company Grandi Navi Veloci SpA, , , Italy

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Ro-Ro passenger ship Italy 44307 1995

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention

Public address system

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Marseille (GPM) 2018-3-7 6 day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Passenger Ship Safety 11-8-2017 16-3-2018
Safety Management Certificate 2-9-2016 31-8-2021
Load Line 7-3-2016 4-8-2020  Italy 17-7-2017
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 57

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2018

IMO : 8955524 Company Riverwind Trade Ltd, , , Panama
Name: SUADIYE Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2463 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2018-3-28 3 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-2-2018 25-7-2018
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 26-2-2018 25-7-2018
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 26-2-2018 25-8-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
BNWAS yes Phoenix Register of Shipping
Lifeboats yes Phoenix Register of Shipping
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness yes Phoenix Register of Shipping
Fire prevention structural integrity yes Phoenix Register of Shipping
Fire pumps and its pipes yes Phoenix Register of Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 57

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 8951413 Company Valship PE, , , Comoros
Name: ZAKAMSK Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2406 1966
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2018-3-21 13 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 11-2-2017 10-2-2022
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-2-2017 9-2-2022
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 10-2-2017 9-2-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
ISM no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Fire detection and alarm system no

Page 10 of 57

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 8873776
Name: FURY

Company

Charterer

7 2

Seatron Shipping Ltd, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Gross tonnage
2457

Keeldate
1970

Port of detention

Azov

Date of release
2018-3-12

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Mediterranean Shipping Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-3-2017 2-3-2022

Mediterranean Shipping Register Load Line 3-3-2017 2-3-2022

Mediterranean Shipping Register Safety Management Certificate 17-8-2017 16-8-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness yes Mediterranean Shipping Register

Ballast, fuel and other tanks no

Emergency fire pump and its pipes no

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no

Machinery controls alarm no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 57

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 8866826
Name: ALEKSANDR LEBED

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company Venis Maritime Inc, , , Panama

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4972 1984

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Azov 2018-3-1 8  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-1-2016 19-9-2020  Ukraine 5-8-2017
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Load Line 7-1-2016 19-9-2020 Ukraine 5-8-2017
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Safety Management Certificate 10-3-2016 2-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
BNWAS no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Fire prevention structural integrity no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 57

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 8858219 Company Fos Shipping Management Ltd , , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: NIKA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2457 1967
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2018-3-21 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-7-2017 7-7-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 26-2-2018 7-7-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 20-7-2017  29-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Operation of machinery no
Emergency steering position com./ compass reading no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 13 of 57 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 8231007 Company Millhouse Marine LLC, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: FORWARD Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2457 1973
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2018-3-20 7 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-4-2017 20-4-2022
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 21-4-2017 20-4-2022
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 4-5-2017 23-4-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
Bulkheads - cracking no
Cargo & other hatchways no
Doors no
Machinery space openings no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8230405
Name: BELLATRIX

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

- 2018

Mira Bakim Onarim Muhendislik , , , Togo

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Togo 2457 1978

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Rostov/Don 2018-3-16 34 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-8-2017 22-8-2022
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 23-8-2017 22-8-2022
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 31-8-2016 1-4-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 8100624

Company Lefon Shipping Corp, , , Panama

Name: FOM Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1499 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Temryuk 2018-3-18 8 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-12-2016 6-9-2020 Turkey 25-11-2017
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 25-7-2016 6-9-2020 Turkey 25-11-2017
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 26-2-2017 25-2-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Calculation and payment of wages no
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion no
Personal equipment for fire safety no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
UMS - alarms no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7726952
Name: DANA TRADER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company

3

- 2018

Dana Maritime Co Ltd, , , Togo

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Togo 1892 1978

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

ZYYI 2018-3-26 6 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-10-2017  12-5-2019
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 17-10-2017 1-6-2019
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 7-4-2016 21-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Reserve source of energy no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 7504122 Company GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Togo
Name: NOUR F Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 2235 1975
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2018-3-31 2 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-3-2018 13-5-2018
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 27-2-2018 16-7-2018
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 17-2-2018 16-7-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
ISM no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 9754422 Company VMS Shipping BV, , , Cyprus
Name: FREYJAW Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer Long Ship B.V., , , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 9717 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
A Coruna 2018-3-10 4 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 19-1-2018 18-7-2018
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-1-2018 17-6-2018
DNV GL AS Load Line 17-1-2018 17-6-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Other safety in general no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 9706425
Name: STI NOTTING HILL

Company Offen Tankers, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer EIGER Shipping SA, 9 Rue du Conseil-General , Geneva , CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Marshall Islands 29788 2013
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2018-3-10 3 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 30-10-2015  29-10-2020
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-5-2015 21-5-2020  Belgium 26-3-2017
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 22-5-2015 21-5-2020  Belgium 23-3-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Control of discharge no
ISM no
Personal equipment no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 9567958 Company Gestioni Armatoriali SpA, , , ltaly
Name: DALMATIA G Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer Swissmarine, , ,SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Italy 32884 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 2018-3-3 5 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-9-2017 27-9-2018
Safety Management Certificate 13-6-2016 6-6-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 2-10-2014 24-9-2019  United States 26-8-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2018

IMO : 9490492 Company Gestioni Armatoriali SpA, , , ltaly
Name: BRITANNIA G Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer SWISSMARINE SERVICES SA, 13 ROUTE DE FLORIANT 1206, GENEVA, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Italy 64100 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Dunkerque (GPM) 2018-3-1 2 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 3-6-2016 27-5-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-9-2016 1-11-2018  China 28-10-2017
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 19-1-2016 28-2-2021  United States 27-1-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 9437763 Company Sonata doo, , , Malta
Name: SOUTHERN BREEZE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Kinay Chartering, , Istanbul , TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 4109 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Fowey 2018-3-7 7  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-2-2018 16-2-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 4-2-2018 16-2-2022
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 25-5-2015 24-5-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Wages no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 9427081 Company Briese Schiffahrts GmbH & Co, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: BBC PACIFIC Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 5261 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2018-3-1 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-10-2017  7-11-2022
DNV GL AS Load Line 12-10-2017 7-11-2022
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 5-7-2013 8-5-2018 Germany 1-9-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
AlS test report no
ISM no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Operation/maintenance no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2018

IMO :9421128 Company Nova Ship Tech SA, , , Portugal

Name: SIDER MARIEL Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 5630 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 2018-3-11 3 day(s) 11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

27-1-2018 28-5-2019
16-11-2017 28-5-2019
10-12-2017 9-5-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention

Bilge pumping arrangements

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

RO related
no

no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 9418080 Company Fuden Denizcilik Ticaret, , , Panama
Name: KEMAL KURU Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2544 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Split 2018-3-17 4 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-6-2017 15-3-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 23-6-2017 15-3-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 9-6-2017 25-3-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no
ISM no
Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 9392078 Company Dalex Shipping Co SA, , , Panama
Name: DINO Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer UNICARGO, , , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 21192 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2018-3-15 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 1-6-2017 16-2-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-12-2017  28-10-2019
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 14-11-2014  28-10-2019  United Kingdom 12-10-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Sewage treatment plant no
ISM no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2018

IMO : 9371309 Company Aegean Bunkering Services Inc, , , Gibraltar (UK)
Name: MYKONOS Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Gibraltar (UK) 3220 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Eleusina (Elefsis) 2018-3-5 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 23-6-2014 22-6-2019  Spain 1-6-2017
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-7-2016 24-6-2018  Spain 28-6-2017
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 8-7-2013 24-6-2018  Spain 28-6-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Fire drills no
Fire-dampers no
Operation of Fire protection systems no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 28 of 57

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 9341756 Company van Dijk Rederij, , , Netherlands
Name: IMKE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 3990 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2018-3-25 4 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 22-12-2017  20-7-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 31-5-2016 20-7-2021 Finland 19-10-2017
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 24-8-2017 15-9-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Echo sounder no
Propulsion main engine no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 9341732 Company Fonnes Shipping AS, , , Netherlands
Name: NORDFJORD Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Peak Shipping AS, , , NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 3990 2005

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Reykjavik 2018-3-10 3 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 8-3-2016 9-3-2021 Netherlands 24-4-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 24-4-2017 9-3-2021 Netherlands 24-4-2017
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 23-9-2016 15-6-2019  Norway 1-6-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Oil disch. Monitoring and control system no
ISM no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9334404
Name: SUSANNE THERESA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2018

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Herning Shipping A/S, , , Denmark

Charterer PR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Denmark 2623 2004

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Helsingborg 2018-3-9 1 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-12-2016  30-4-2021  Spain 27-4-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 31-5-2016  30-4-2021  Spain 27-4-2017
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 15-10-2016  26-10-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
On board training and instructions no
Maintenance and inspections no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO :9312676
Name: CLARA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2018

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

HS Service GmbH & Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 3870 2004

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Szczecin 2018-3-29 3 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-6-2016 6-3-2020 Netherlands 27-3-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 7-3-2015 6-3-2020 Netherlands 27-3-2017
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 4-9-2015 3-9-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Propulsion main engine no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2018

IMO : 9303388 Company Stam Shipping SA, , , Malta
Name: CYGNUS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer EUROSCRAP, , , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 19885 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremen 2018-3-3 17 day(s) 30
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-11-2015  14-12-2020 Greece 22-1-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 18-11-2015  14-12-2020 United Arab 23-1-2017
Emirates
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 28-4-2017 25-1-2020  Greece 22-1-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Immersion suits yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Auxiliary engine no
Gauges,thermometers, etc no
Bilge pumping arrangements no
Suspected of discharge violation no
ISM yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Sleeping room, additional spaces no
Provisions quality and nutritional value no
Steering gear no
Bulk carriers Add.safety measures no
Cargo & other hatchways no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Main Vertical zone no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
IMO : 9295529 Company Worden GmbH & Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: AVILA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Antigua and Barbuda 9935 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2018-3-15 2 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-12-2017  23-4-2018
DNV GL AS Load Line 15-12-2017 4-9-2022
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 15-12-2017  8-12-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
ISM no
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. no
Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2018

IMO : 9293454 Company Fukujin Kisen KK, , , Panama
Name: VECCHIO BRIDGE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Panama 54519 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremerhaven 2018-3-21 7  day(s) 34
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-10-2017  13-7-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 13-7-2015 13-7-2020  Belgium 23-6-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 19-11-2015  14-11-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Auxiliary engine yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Bilge pumping arrangements yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Other (machinery) no
Sewage treatment plant no
Garbage shipboard handling no
Technical files and if applicable, monitoring manual yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Incinerator incl.operations and operating manual no
ISM no
Sanitary Facilities yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Messroom and recreational facilities yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Provisions quality and nutritional value no
Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation) no
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Released from detention - period: 3
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights

Doors

Manholes/flush scuttles

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire-dampers

Maintenance of Fire protection systems
Machinery controls alarm

Cleanliness of engine room

- 2018

yes
yes
no
yes
no
yes
no
no

no

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

IMO : 9268978 Company Vamvaship Maritime SA, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: THEOSKEPASTI Classification society

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Saint Vincent and the 27989 2003

Grenadines

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Piraeus 2018-3-8 4 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-12-2017  11-3-2019
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 3-2-2014 11-3-2019  China 26-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Retention of oil on board no
Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements no
ISM no
Reserve source of energy no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9267089
Name: COOK STRAIT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2018

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Pacific Basin Shipping HK Ltd, , , Hong Kong, China

Charterer MID-SHIP, , Istanbul, TR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 19779 2004

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Nantes-Saint Nazaire (GP  2018-3-23 4 day(s) 6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 11-5-2017  14-11-2019

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-7-2016 4-8-2019 Taiwan, China 5-5-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 3-7-2014 4-8-2019 Taiwan, China 5-5-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9246906
Name: FRISIAN LADY

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

- 2018

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Boomsma Shipping BV, , , Netherlands

Charterer Nortrade Ltd, Valdemara Street 33-14c, Riga, LV
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 3666 2000

Port of detention

Immingham

Date of release
2018-3-14

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety 9-3-2016 25-2-2021  United Kingdom 12-5-2017
Lloyd's Register Load Line 26-2-2016 25-2-2021  United Kingdom 12-5-2017
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 30-1-2017  20-2-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Lights, shapes, sound-signals no

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no

Rescue boats no

ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO :9191943
Name: DRAGONERA

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Erwin Strahlmann GmbH & Co KG, , , Portugal

Charterer R.E.S. CHARTERING GmbH, Fuhlentwiete 10, 20355 Hamburg , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 4244 1998

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Ceuta 2018-3-15 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-2-2017 21-2-2022
DNV GL AS Load Line 4-2-2017 21-2-2022
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 11-11-2015  11-10-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine no
Suspected of discharge violation no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 9167631 Company El-Amira for Maritime Agencies, , , Tuvalu
Name: AMIRA MARIAM Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tuvalu 15349 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Liverpool 2018-3-31 9 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-2-2018  11-12-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 3-1-2018 11-12-2022
International Ship Classification Safety Management Certificate 8-2-2018 11-8-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Stowage and provision of liferafts yes Bureau Veritas
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
ISM no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 9148025 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: MSC ANAHITA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 29022 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Montreal 2018-3-11 6 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-11-2017  21-6-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 17-11-2017  21-6-2022
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 6-10-2017 5-4-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Bilge pumping arrangements no
ISM no
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion no
Decks - cracking no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 9146106 Company Blumenthal Asia Pte Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: COMET Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer bunge, , st nazaire, FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 5997 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sete 2018-3-7 12  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-10-2017 2-10-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 2-10-2017 5-10-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 21-2-2018 20-2-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO :9142514 Company Favoriet Shipmanagement BV, , , Netherlands
Name: MEDEMBORG Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Sibelco Nordic AS, , , NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 6540 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremen 2018-3-6 7 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 7-3-2017 28-5-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 7-3-2017 28-5-2022
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 22-11-2015  21-10-2020  Poland 24-10-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements no
Provisions quantity no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 9065962 Company Benjamin Shipping Ltd , , , Panama
Name: MARGARET Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2446 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2018-3-7 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 14-3-2016 8-1-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-9-2017 3-5-2022
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 28-9-2017 3-5-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Fire drills no
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 9030498 Company Dedja Shipping ShPK, , , Panama
Name: REDON Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer Faversham, , , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1512 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ploce 2018-3-21 1 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-8-2017 31-3-2018
DNV GL AS Load Line 24-8-2017 31-3-2018
Indian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 3-3-2018 2-8-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no
International ship security certificate no
ISM no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8986389
Name: YURIY POLTORATZKIY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

- 2018

Medi Denizcilik ve Tic Ltd Sti, , , Panama

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 5216 1987

Port of detention

Rostov/Don

Date of release
2018-3-18

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-4-2017 1-11-2021  Turkey 21-11-2017
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 3-4-2017 1-11-2021  Turkey 21-11-2017
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 19-6-2017 12-3-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Gyro compass no

Doors no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 8806084 Company Portoflot-Trans LLC, , , Ukraine
Name: CTK-5 Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Ukraine 910 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Burgas 2018-3-9 28 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-9-2017 14-3-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 7-9-2017 14-3-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 29-9-2017 31-8-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Voyage or passage plan no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
On board training and instructions no
Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest no
SOPEP no
Ship Energy Efficiency Management plan no
Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water no
ISM no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Emergency towing arrangements and procedures no
Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 8607658 Company Lidmar Shipping & Trading Co, , , Cook Islands
Name: ALSA Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 2854 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2018-3-9 11 day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-9-2017 21-9-2022
Load Line 14-12-2017 21-9-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Signalling lamp no
Charts no
Rescue boats no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no
ISM no
Sanitary Facilities no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
MF Radio installation no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 8518156 Company Yel Mimarlik Turizm San ve Tic, , , Panama
Name: UMUT Classification society Macosnar Corporation
Charterer Atakas Celik sanayi Ve Ticaret A.S, , ,TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1680 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Eleusina (Elefsis) 2018-3-22 14 day(s) 28
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Macosnar Corporation Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-12-2017 29-6-2022
Macosnar Corporation Load Line 4-12-2017 29-6-2022
Macosnar Corporation Safety Management Certificate 29-9-2017 28-3-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Echo sounder no
Rescue boats no
ISM no
Calculation and payment of wages no
Cleanliness of engine room no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Operation of GMDSS equipment no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 8420713
Name: RAMONA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company Ronja Marin Ltd, , , Finland

Classification society

Charterer )y

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Finland 1297 1985

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Stockholm 2018-3-28 4 day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety

22-8-2017 31-8-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 50 of 57

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 8226351 Company TBS Shipping Co LLC, , , Ukraine
Name: NEFTERUDOVOZ-46M Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Ukraine 2629 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kavkaz 2018-3-31 5 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-8-2017 1-6-2022
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 2-6-2017 1-6-2022
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 2-6-2017 26-4-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Wages no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 8209717 Company Kopervik Ship Mgmt Poland, , , Bahamas
Name: PEAK AMSTERDAM Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer Peak Chartering AS, , , NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Bahamas 1514 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Husoy-Karmoy 2018-3-20 1 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-3-2018 30-9-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 1-3-2018 30-9-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 1-3-2018  17-10-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Other (navigation) no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 8104565
Name: AMANDA

Company Bjerrum & Jensen ApS, , , Denmark

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer BALTIC SHIPPING, , Hunstead, DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Denmark 1441 1981

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Nowy Port/Gdansk 2018-3-24 1 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety 7-7-2014 1-10-2018  Denmark 3-11-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 7-10-2013 31-8-2018  Denmark 1-9-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 26-1-2015 2-9-2019 Denmark 31-8-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Machinery controls alarm no
Cleanliness of engine room no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8022872
Name: SUHA QUEEN |

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.

Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.

Company

3

- 2018

Arwad Trading FZE, , , Togo

Classification society Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Togo 1999 1981

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Temryuk 2018-3-31 3 day(s) 14
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-5-2017 5-8-2021 Egypt 30-9-2017

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

30-5-2017 5-8-2021
3-7-2017 28-12-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2018

IMO : 7905285
Name: DEEPSEA WORKER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Company Seaway Offshore LLC, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Classification society DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Special purpose ship Saint Vincent and the 3345 1979
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sunderland 2018-3-30 70 day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 19-1-2017 30-8-2021
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-4-2016 20-6-2018  Canada 20-9-2017
Load Line 11-4-2016 20-6-2018 Canada 20-9-2017
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 7813561
Name: SCII

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2018

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

El Reedy Shipping Agency, , , Panama

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 3375 1978

Date of release
2018-3-8

Port of detention

Volos

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-12-2017  22-5-2018

Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Load Line 23-12-2017  22-5-2018  Romania 23-12-2017
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 29-12-2017  28-5-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Freeboard marks yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2018

IMO : 7723986 Company Golden Sea Shipping Co, , , Sierra Leone

Name: BEE Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 2978 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tsiggelion 2018-3-10 17 day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

17-1-2018 16-2-2018
11-7-2017 14-10-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
Lifeboats

Launching arrangements for survival craft

ISM

Other (Structural conditions)

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Total number of detentions: 57
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